CH \$240.00 461976

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM636263

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Twin Brook Capital Partners, LLC		03/31/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	H.H. Franchising Systems, Inc.
Street Address:	10101 Alliance Road
City:	Blue Ash
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	45242
Entity Type:	Corporation: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4619763	HOME HELPERS
Registration Number:	4517783	TAKING CARE OF THE GREATEST GENERATION .
Registration Number:	4105354	MAKING LIFE EASIER
Registration Number:	4028631	HOME HELPERS
Registration Number:	4028326	HOME HELPERS
Registration Number:	3933329	CARING HEARTS
Registration Number:	2356367	DIRECT LINK
Registration Number:	2202376	HOME HELPERS
Registration Number:	3777456	IN-HOME HELPERS IN-HOMEHELPERS.ORG

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-862-6371

Email: renee.prescan@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Renee Prescan

Address Line 1: 300 North LaSalle Street

Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	45495-12
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Renee M. Prescan
SIGNATURE:	/Renee M. Prescan/
DATE SIGNED:	04/01/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=Twin Brook Release of HH Franchising TM Security Interest#page1.tif source=Twin Brook Release of HH Franchising TM Security Interest#page2.tif source=Twin Brook Release of HH Franchising TM Security Interest#page3.tif

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE dated as of March 31, 2021 (this "Release") is made by Twin Brook Capital Partners, LLC, acting in its capacity as administrative agent for the Lenders (in such capacity, the "Agent") under that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of February 1, 2016 (as amended, supplemented or modified and in effect from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement") between H.H. Franchising Systems, Inc. (the "Grantor") and the Agent. Capitalized terms used but not defined herein have the meanings provided in the Trademark Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, the Grantor granted to the Agent a continuing security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under its owned or thereafter acquired Trademark Collateral, including those set forth on the attached Schedule A;

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested and the Agent has agreed to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office evidencing and effecting the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral (the "Released Collateral").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent does hereby, in each case, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind whatsoever, (a) terminate the liens and security interest created under the Trademark Security Agreement in the Released Collateral, (b) release its security interest in the Released Collateral, (c) discharge any and all rights, title and interest it has in and the security interest granted to the Agent in the Released Collateral, and (d) reassigns, grants and conveys to the Grantor any and all right, title and interest it has in the Released Collateral.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

740659738 18598930

AGENT:

TWIN BROOK CAPITAL PARTNERS, LLC

By: Orew Guyeste (Nor 30, 2021 08:23 CDT)

Name: Drew Guyette

Title: Chief Credit Officer

[Signature Page to Release of Trademark Security Agreement]

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Collateral Trademarks

			USPTO TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS		
	Reg. Number	Seriai Number	Mark	Register	
ş.	4619763	86065414	HOME HELPERS	Principal	
2	4517783	86065894	TAKING CARE OF THE GREATEST GENERATION YOURS	Principal	
3	4105354	85371377	MAKING LIFE EASIER	Principal	
4	4028631	85250344	HOME HELPERS	Principal	
3	4028326	85237567	HOME HELPERS Design	Principal	
ń	3933329	77799901	CARING HEARTS	Principal	
7	2356367	75616145	DIRECT LINK	Supplemental	
8	2202376	75301555	HOME HELPERS	Supplemental	
9	3777456	77817306	IN-HOME HELPERS IN-HOMEHELPERS.ORG	Principal	

			FOREIGN TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS		
	Reg. Number	Scrial Number	Mark	Registry	
Ì	TMA770886	1446884	CARING HEARTS	Canada	
2	009440471		CARING HEARTS	CTM	
3	1581838	0119851638085	CARING HEARTS	Mexico •	
4	1580035	0119851638086	CARING HEARTS	Mexico	
5	TMA847557	1498687	DIRECT LINK	Canada	
6	88879	0319850098358	HACIENDO LA VIDA MÁS FÁCIL	Mexico	
3	88878	0319850098357	HACIENDO LA VIDA MÁS FÁCIL	Mexico	

740659738 18598930

RECORDED: 04/01/2021